Collin County Community College District
Program Review 2021 - 2022
Grade Distributions Academic Year 2017 through 2021

Rehabilitation Aide
‘HPR52232 Health Care Communications
Grade Assigned Grade Distribution Completion Success Course

Year Enrollment A B C D P F w A B C D P F % Rate Rate* GPA**
2017 147 98 20 5 1 0 18 5 67% 14% 3% 1% 0% 12% 3% 97% 84% 3.15
2018 160 63 59 15 0 0 10 13 39% 37% 9% 0% 0% 6% 8% 92% 86% 2.87
2019 201 86 59 15 0 0 24 17 43% 29% 7% 0% 0% 12% 8% 92% 80% 2.74
2020 164 89 48 9 0 0 15 3 54% 29% 5% 0% 0% 9% 2% 98% 89% 3.16
2021 199 117 37 13 0 0 29 3 59% 19% 7% 0% 0% 15% 2% 98% 84% 3.04

AAVEIAEES v euenteeieristestese et steste st e bt st est et ebesteste e s b e saee s besbesbeb e st et eaeebe she st s e e n b e et e st e e ereebe s b aerans 52% 26% 7% 0% 0% 11% 5% 95% 84% -

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.

Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.




Rehabilitation Aide

PTHA1160

Year

Enroliment

Clinical Phys Therapist Assist

Grade Assigned

C

D

p

Collin County Community College District
Program Review 2021 - 2022
Grade Distributions Academic Year 2017 through 2021

Grade Distribution
D

Completion
F w Rate

Success
Rate*

Course
GPA**

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

23

21

91%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 9% 91%

91%

Averages

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

................................................................ 91%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 9% 91%

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.
** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.
Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.

Collin IRO nsa; 10/27/2021; Page 2 of 4
J:\IRO\Program Review Data\FY2021\Files to Post\

91%




Rehabilitation Aide

PTHA1409

Year

Enroliment

Introduction Physical Therapy

Grade Assigned

C

D

p

Collin County Community College District
Program Review 2021 - 2022
Grade Distributions Academic Year 2017 through 2021

Grade Distribution
D

Completion
F w Rate

Success
Rate*

Course
GPA**

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

23

19

83%

13%

4%

0%

0%

0% 0% 100%

100%

Averages

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

.................................................................... 83%

13%

4%

0%

0%

0% 0% 100%

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.
** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.
Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.

Collin IRO nsa; 10/27/2021; Page 3 of 4
J:\IRO\Program Review Data\FY2021\Files to Post\

100%




Rehabilitation Aide

PTHA1413

Year

Enroliment

Functional Anatomy

Grade Assigned

C

D

p

Collin County Community College District
Program Review 2021 - 2022
Grade Distributions Academic Year 2017 through 2021

Grade Distribution
D

Completion
F w Rate

Success
Rate*

Course
GPA**

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

23

18

78%

13%

0%

0%

0%

0% 9% 91%

91%

Averages

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

................................................................ 78%

13%

0%

0%

0%

0% 9% 91%

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.
** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.
Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.

Collin IRO nsa; 10/27/2021; Page 4 of 4
J:\IRO\Program Review Data\FY2021\Files to Post\

91%




