

HPRS2232		Health	Care Co	ommuni	ications													
				Gra	de Assig	ned					Gr		Completion	Success	Course			
Year	Enrollment	A	В	С	D	Р	F	w	А	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Rate	Rate*	GPA**
2017	147	98	20	5	1	0	18	5	67%	14%	3%	1%	0%	12%	3%	97%	84%	3.15
2018	160	63	59	15	0	0	10	13	39%	37%	9%	0%	0%	6%	8%	92%	86%	2.87
2019	201	86	59	15	0	0	24	17	43%	29%	7%	0%	0%	12%	8%	92%	80%	2.74
2020	164	89	48	9	0	0	15	3	54%	29%	5%	0%	0%	9%	2%	98%	89%	3.16
2021	199	117	37	13	0	0	29	3	59%	19%	7%	0%	0%	15%	2%	98%	84%	3.04
Averages								52%	26%	7%	0%	0%	11%	5%	95%	84%	-	

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.



PTHA1160		Clinica	l Phys T	herapis	t Assist													
				Gra	de Assig	ned					Gr	Completion	Success	Course				
Year	Enrollment	A	В	С	D	Р	F	W	А	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Rate	Rate*	GPA**
2017	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2018	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	23	21	0	0	0	0	0	2	91%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	9%	91%	91%	3.65
Averages								91%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	9%	91%	91%	-	

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.



PTHA1409		Introdu	uction P	hysical	Therap	у												
				Gra	de Assig	ned					Gr		Completion	Success	Course			
Year	Enrollment	A	В	С	D	Р	F	W	А	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Rate	Rate*	GPA**
2017	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2018	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	23	19	3	1	0	0	0	0	83%	13%	4%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	100%	3.78
Averages								83%	13%	4%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	100%	-	

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.



PTHA1413		Functio	onal And	atomy														
				Gra	de Assig	gned					Gr	Completion	Success	Course				
Year	Enrollment	A	В	С	D	Р	F	W	А	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Rate	Rate*	GPA**
2017	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2018	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	23	18	3	0	0	0	0	2	78%	13%	0%	0%	0%	0%	9%	91%	91%	3.52
Averages								78%	13%	0%	0%	0%	0%	9%	91%	91%	-	

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.